Document Control Number: PCC-0043-B-EN       1 / 2
EC Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following supplier and the authorised representative established within the
Community
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.
Rockwell Automation GmbH
Düsselberger Str. 15
D-42781 Haan
Germany
herewith declare that the Products Current Transformer Operated Bi-metal Overload Relays
Product identification (brand and
catalogue number/part number):
Allen-Bradley 193-DP, -EP, -FP, -GP, and –HP Series
(reference the attached list of catalogue numbers)
are in conformity with the provisions of the following EC Directive(s) when installed in accordance with the
installation instructions contained in the product documentation:
2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive
and that the standards and/or technical specifications referenced below have been applied:
EN 60947-1:2004 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear – Part 1: General rules
EN 60947-4-1:2001 + A1:2002 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 4-1 – Contactors and
motor-starters – Electromechanical contactors and motor-starters
Year of CE Marking  1996
Supplier: Authorised Representative in the Community:
Signature
i.V.
Signature
Name: Daniel L. Nachtigall Name: Viktor Schiffer
Position: Supervisor, Standards Position: Engineering Manager
Date: 19-Dec-2006 Date: 26-Jan-2007
Document Control Number: PCC-0043-B-EN       2 / 2
Catalogue
number
Series 1 Description
193-HPD110  Bimetallic overload relay, 66 to 110 A, for use with 100-B110 contactors
193-DPC88  Bimetallic overload relay, 60 to 88 A, for use with 100-B180 contactors
193-DPD120  Bimetallic overload relay, 80 to 120 A, for use with 100-B180 contactors
193-DPD200  Bimetallic overload relay, 120 to 200 A, for use with 100-B180 contactors
193-EPD180  Bimetallic overload relay, 120 to 180 A, for use with 100-B250 contactors
193-EPD300  Bimetallic overload relay, 180 to 300 A, for use with 100-B300 contactors
193-FPD240  Bimetallic overload relay, 160 to 240 A, for use with 100-B400 contactors
193-FPD400  Bimetallic overload relay, 240 to 400 A, for use with 100-B400 contactors
193-GPD378  Bimetallic overload relay, 252 to 378 A, for use with 100-B600 contactors
193-GPD630  Bimetallic overload relay, 378 to 630 A, for use with 100-B600 contactors
1) If no series number is given, then all series are covered